Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2019. 87(3). Pp. 18–34
Инженерно-строительный журнал. 2019. № 3(87). С. 18–34
Bryantsev, A.A., Absimetov, V.E., Lalin, V.V. The effect of perforations on the deformability of welded beam with
corrugated webs. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2019. 87(3). Pp. 18–34. DOI: 10.18720/MCE.87.2.
Брянцев А.А., Абсиметов В.Э., Лалин В.В. Влияние отверстий на деформативность стенки сварной
гофрированной балки // Инженерно-строительный журнал. 2019. № 3(87). С. 18–34. DOI: 10.18720/MCE.87.2
 This open access article is licensed under CC BY 4.0 (https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/)
ISSN

2. Zhiyenbayeva, A.T., Khvan, K.R., Bryantsev, A.A. Historical development of corrugated beams. Actual scientific research in the
modern world. 2016. No. 10-3 (18). Pp. 6–8. [Online]. URL: https://elibrary.ru/download/elibrary_27238281_29111764.pdf (date of
reference: 24.11.2018).
3. Revathi, N., Satheshkumar, G.K., Arunkumar, G. Numerical investigation on flexural behaviour of cold formed steel I section with
triangular corrugated web. International Journal of Research and Innovation in Engineering.2016. Vol. 02. Pp. 48–53.
4. Priyanga, R.S., Mathivathani, J., Venkatesan, A. Flexural behaviour of trapezoidal corrugation beam by varying aspect ratio.
International Journal of Scientific Research Engineering & Technology (IJSRET). 2016. Vol. 4. Pp. 170–174.
5. Jager, B., Dunai, L., Kövesdi, B. Girders with trapezoidally corrugated webs subjected by combination of bending, shear and path
loading. Thin-Walled Structures. 2015. Vol. 96. Pp. 227–239.
6. Sarah, A.P., Jacob, P.A. A review of optimization of plate girders with corrugated webs. International journal of Innovative Research
in Science and Engineering. 2016. No. 2. Pp. 63–71.
7. Cheng, J. Summary of corrugated web H-shaped steel beam joints. International Journal of Science. 2016. Vol.3. No. 4. Pp. 136–140.
8. Hajsadeghi, M., Zirakian, T., Keyhani, A., Naderi, R., Shahmohammadi, A. Energy dissipation characteristics of steel coupling beams
with corrugated webs. Journal of Constructional Steel Research. 2014. No. 101. Pp. 124–132.
9. Pavlenko, A.D., Rybakov, V.A., Pikht, A.V., Mikhailov, E.S. Non-uniform torsion of thin-walled open-section multi-span beams.
Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2016. 67(7). Pp. 55–69. doi: 10.5862/MCE.67.6
10. Nazmeeva, T.V., Vatin, N.I. Numerical investigations of notched C-profile compressed members with initial imperfections. Magazine
of Civil Engineering. 2016. 62(2). Pp. 92–101. doi: 10.5862/MCE.62.9
11. Hadjipantelis, N., Gardner, L., Wadee, M.A. Prestressed cold-formed steel beams: Concept and mechanical behaviour. Engineering
Structures. 2018. Vol. 172. Pp. 1057–1072.
12. Soegihardjo, O., Suhardjono, S., Pramujati, B., Pramono, A.S. Parametric beam modeling to predict the first natural bending frequency
of thin wall box shaped structures verified using experimental modal analysis. International Review of Mechanical Engineering. 2017.
Vol. 11. No. 1. Pp. 77–86.
13. Atavin, I.V., Melnikov, B.E., Semenov, A.S., Chernysheva, N.V., Yakovleva, E.L. Influence of stiffness of node on stability and
strength of thin-walled structure. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2018. 80(4). Pp. 42–59. doi: 10.18720/MCE.80.5
14. Kikot, A.A. Design of cold-formed tension members using the CFSteel software. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2016. 61(1).
Pp. 42–59. doi: 10.5862/MCE.61.5
15. Feng, R., Zhan, H., Meng, S., Zhu, J. Experiments on H-shaped high-strength steel beams with perforated web. Engineering
Structures. 2018. Vol. 172. Pp. 1057–1072.

10. Назмеева Т.В., Ватин Н.И. Численные исследования сжатых элементов из холодногнутого просечного С-профиля с учетом
начальных несовершенств // Инженерно-строительный журнал. 2016. №2(62). С. 92–101. doi: 10.5862/MCE.62.9
33
Magazine of Civil Engineering, 87(3), 2019
Брянцев А.А., Абсиметов В.Э., Лалин В.В.
11. Hadjipantelis N., Gardner L., Wadee M.A. Prestressed cold-formed steel beams: Concept and mechanical behaviour // Engineering
Structures. 2018. Vol. 172. Pp. 1057–1072.
12. Soegihardjo O., Suhardjono S., Pramujati B., Pramono A.S. Parametric beam modeling to predict the first natural bending frequency
of thin wall box shaped structures verified using experimental modal analysis // International Review of Mechanical Engineering. 2017.
Vol. 11. No. 1. Pp. 77–86.
13. Атавин И.В., Мельников Б.Е., Семенов А.С., Чернышева Н.В., Яковлева Е.Л. Влияние жесткости узловых соединений на
устойчивость и прочность тонкостенных конструкций // Инженерно-строительный журнал. 2018. № 4(80). С. 48–61.
doi: 10.18720/MCE.80.5
14. Кикоть А.А. Расчет растянутых элементов из стальных тонкостенных холодногнутых профилей в программе CFSteel //
Инженерно-строительный журнал. 2016. №1(61). С. 42–59. doi: 10.5862/MCE.61.5
15. Feng R., Zhan H., Meng S., Zhu J. Experiments on H-shaped high-strength steel beams with perforated web // Engineering Structures.
2018. Vol. 172. Pp. 1057–1072.
16. De’nan F., Hasan H., Nassir D. Kh., Osman M.H., Saad S. Finite element analysis for torsion behavior of flat web profile beam steel
section with opening // Procedia Engineering. 2015. Vol.125. Pp. 1129–1134.